MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. EO-2012-0146

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Office General Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Sedalia Industrial Energy Users

Association

David Woodsmall

428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300
Jefferson City, MO 65101
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

Union Electric Company
James B Lowery

111 South Ninth St., Suite 200
P.O. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
lowery@smithlewis.com

AG Processing, Inc
David Woodsmall
428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 300

Jefferson City, MO 65101
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com

City of St. Joseph, Missouri
Legal Department

City Hall, Room 307

1100 Frederick Avenue

St. Joseph, MO 64501

Federal Executive Agencies
Major Frank Hollifield
AFCESA/ULT

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1

December 6, 2011

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Nathan Williams

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov

Sedalia Industrial Energy Users

Association
Stuart Conrad
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209

Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@fcplaw.com

Union Electric Company
Thomas M Byrne

1901 Chouteau Avenue
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

AmerenMOService@ameren.com

AG Processing, Inc

Stuart Conrad

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@fcplaw.com

County of Jackson, Missouri
Jeremiah D Finnegan

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company
Renee Parsons

20 West 9th Street

Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403- Kansas City, MO 64105

5319

Office of the Public Counsel
Lewis Mills

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

The Commercial Group
Legal Department
6 Northeast 63rd, Suite 400

Oklahoma City, OK 73105

AARP

John B Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

City of Kansas City, Missouri
Mark W Comley

601 Monroe Street., Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
comleym@ncrpc.com

Dogwood Energy, LLC
Carl J Lumley

130 S. Bemiston, Ste 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
clumley@lawfirmemail.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company

James M Fischer

101 Madison Street, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
jfischerpc@aol.com



KCP&L Greater Missouri KCP&L Greater Missouri Missouri Department of Natural

Operations Company Operations Company Resources

Karl Zobrist Roger W Steiner Legal Department

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor 1101 Riverside Drive

Kansas City, MO 64111 P.O. Box 418679 P.O. Box 176
karl.zobrist@snrdenton.com Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0176

roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an ORDER in the above-numbered matter(s).

Sincerely,

Steven C. Reed
Secretary

Individuals listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Individuals listed above without
a valid e-mail address will receive paper service.



